&) PIPING & DRUMMING 9 HIGHLAND ATHLETICS
SOLOS ADULT ATHLETICS
Saturday & Sunday Saturday and Sunday
Morning Competition ongoing
throughout the day
PIPE BANDS
Saturday Sunday CHILDREN'S ATHLETICS
1:30 p.m. Grade V 1:00 p.m. Grade V Saturday and Sunday
2:10 p.m. Grade IV 1:10 p.m. Grade IV 12p.m.—1p.m.
3:30 p.m. Grade Il 3:00 p.m. Grade Il 2p.m. -3 p.m.

10) HIGHLAND DANCING

Saturday Sunday
10:00 a.m. West Regional Closed Championship — 10:00 a.m. Pacific Coast Open Championship —
Highland Fling, Sword, Highland Fling, Sword,
Seann Triubhas, Hullachan Seann Triubhas, Hullachan
11:30 a.m. Awards 11:30 a.m. Awards
2:00 p.m. Premier and Pre-Premier Nationals, 2:00 p.m. Pre-Premier Highland,
Primary Competition — Primary Competition —
Sailors Hornpipe, Lilt, Flora, Highland Fling, Sword,
Highland Laddie, Reel, Earl of Errol Seann Triubhas
4:30 p.m. Awards 3:30 p.m. Awards

THANK YOU SCOTTISH FEST 2024

On behalf of the entire team at Scottish Fest, | want to extend a
heartfelt thank you for joining us at this year's celebration of Scottish
culture and heritage. Scottish Fest started in 1932 at a Hollywood park
and has grown into Southern California’s premiere Scottish American
Celtic Festival. The festival is produced by the United Scottish Societies
Inc., a 501(c)(3) nonprofit. The longevity of the festival is a testament to
the many volunteers’ commitment and dedication. While the festival
has evolved, it has remained true to the traditions and heritage. We
hope you had a fantastic time immersing yourself in all things Scottish.
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SCOTTISH FEST SCHEDULE




Saturday

10:30 a.m.

11:15a.m.
11:30 a.m.

12:00 p.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:00 p.m.
2:15p.m.

2:45 p.m.
3:45 p.m.
4:45 p.m.

5:15p.m.

@ THE STADIUM
Sunday

Drum Major Contest w/ 10:30 a.m.
LA Scots Pipe Band
LA Fife & Drums 11:15a.m.
Scottish Clan March / 11:30 a.m.
Salute to Veterans
Opening Ceremonies w/ 12:00 p.m.
Massed Pipes & Drums
National Anthems by 12:30 p.m.
Michael McLeavy
John Allan 1:45 p.m.
Celtic Show
Imperial Knights Jousting ~ 2:15 p.m.
Craic in the Stone /LA
Scots Pipe Band Fusion 3:15p.m.
Police K-9 Demonstration
Imperial Knights Jousting ~ 4:15 p.m.
John Allan
Celtic Show 4:45 p.m.
Awards w/ Massed
Pipes & Drums

Drum Major Contest w/
LA Scots Pipe Band

LA Fife & Drums
Scottish Clan March /
Salute to Veterans
John Allan

Celtic Show

Imperial Knights
Jousting

Craic in the Stone / LA
Scots Pipe Band Fusion
Police K-9
Demonstration

Imperial Knights
Jousting

John Allan

Celtic Show

Closing Ceremonies &
Awards w/ Massed
Pipes & Drums

~STAGE

LG

RESTROONS.

CHILD
ATHLETICS

© BEATON STAGE

Saturday
10:30 a.m.
11:15a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

Sand Piper
Celtish
Break
Stage Cru
Stepwise
Celtish
Stage Cru
Stepwise

Sunday
10:15a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
1:00 p.m.
2:00 p.m.
3:00 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

Sand Piper
Celtish
Stage Cru
Stepwise
Celtish
Stage Cru
Stepwise

HUNTINGTON BEACH

ADULT, 2
ATHLETICS

ENTRANCE

€ CELTIC HOLLYWOOD STAGE

Saturday
12:45 p.m. Celtic Hollywood Music

3:00 p.m.  Celtic Hollywood Music
I
© STRATHCLYDE STAGE
Saturday
11:00 a.m.  Ploughboys
12:00 p.m.  Craic in the Stone
1:00 p.m.  Wicked Tinkers
2:00 p.m.  Ploughboys
3:00p.m.  Wicked Tinkers
4:00 p.m.  Craic in the Stone
5:00 p.m.  Wicked Tinkers
Sunday
11:00 a.m.  Ploughboys
12:00 p.m.  Craic in the Stone
1:00 p.m.  Wicked Tinkers
2:00 p.m.  Ploughboys
3:00 p.m.  Craic in the Stone
4:00 p.m.  Wicked Tinkers

Saturday
11:30 a.m.
12:30 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:30 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:30 p.m.

Sunday
10:15a.m.
11:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.
12:45 p.m.
1:30 p.m.
2:15 p.m.
315 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

STRATHCLYDE
STAGE

© CELTIC CAFE STAGE

Scottish Fiddlers of Los Angeles

Joyce & David Fiddle & Cello Celtic Duo
Sweetwater Creek Band

Scottish Fiddlers of Los Angeles

Joyce & David Fiddle & Cello Celtic Duo
Sweetwater Creek Band

Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyle
Sweetwater Creek Band

Eric Rigler & Lily Honigberg Celtic Music
Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyle
Eric Rigler & Lily Honigberg Celtic Music
Sweetwater Creek Band

Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyle
Eric Rigler & Lily Honigberg Celtic Music
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© SHEEP HERDING DEMO

Saturday and Sunday
11:00 a.m., 1:00 p.m., 3:00 p.m.

LOS ALAMITOS

e

st

PIPEBAND, CAMP.

* Strathclyde Family Glen

2 0 2 4

© WHISKY TAVERN STAGE

Saturday
10:15 a.m.

0C Harp Troupe

11:00 a.m. Scottish Country Dancers

11:45 a.m. Sand Piper Contemporary Music Show
12:30 p.m. McNulty School of Irish Dance

1:15 p.m.  OC Harp Troupe

2:00 p.m.  Scottish Country Dancers

2:45 p.m. John Allan Celtic Show

3:15p.m.  Christopher Yates Comedic & Kids Show
4:00 p.m. LAFife & Drums

4:45 p.m. Sand Piper Contemporary Music Show

Sunday

11:00 a.m. Scottish Country Dancers

11:45 a.m. McNulty School of Irish Dance

12:30 p.m. Sand Piper Contemporary Music Show
1:15 p.m.  Scottish Country Dancers

2:00 p.m. John Allan Celtic Show

2:30 p.m.  Christopher Yates Comedic & Kids Show
3:00 p.m. LAFife & Drums

3:45 p.m.  Sand Piper Contemporary Music Show



