8 PIPING & DRUMMING

SOLOS Saturday & Sunday Morning

PIPE BANDS

Saturday Sunday

 1:30 p.m. Grade V
 1:00 p.m. Grade V

 2:10 p.m. Grade IV
 1:10 p.m. Grade IV

 3:30 p.m. Grade III
 3:00 p.m. Grade III

9 HIGHLAND ATHLETICS

ADULT ATHLETICS

Saturday and Sunday

Competition ongoing throughout the day

CHILDREN'S ATHLETICS

Saturday and Sunday 12 p.m. – 1 p.m. 2 p.m. – 3 p.m.

10 HIGHLAND DANCING

Saturday

10:00 a.m. West Regional Closed Championship –

Highland Fling, Sword, Seann Triubhas, Hullachan

11:30 a.m. Awards

2:00 p.m. Premier and Pre-Premier Nationals,

Primary Competition – Sailors Hornpipe, Lilt, Flora, Highland Laddie, Reel, Earl of Errol

4:30 p.m. Awards

Sunday

10:00 a.m. Pacific Coast Open Championship -

Highland Fling, Sword, Seann Triubhas, Hullachan

11:30 a.m. Awards

2:00 p.m. Pre-Premier Highland,

Primary Competition – Highland Fling, Sword, Seann Triubhas

Augrdo

3:30 p.m. Awards

THANK YOU

On behalf of the entire team at Scottish Fest, I want to extend a heartfelt thank you for joining us at this year's celebration of Scottish culture and heritage. Scottish Fest started in 1932 at a Hollywood park and has grown into Southern California's premiere Scottish American Celtic Festival. The festival is produced by the United Scottish Societies Inc., a 501(c)(3) nonprofit. The longevity of the festival is a testament to the many volunteers' commitment and dedication. While the festival has evolved, it has remained true to the traditions and heritage. We hope you had a fantastic time immersing yourself in all things Scottish.









SCAN FOR EVENT SCHEDULE





1 THE STADIUM

2:15 p.m.

3:15 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

Jousting

1:45 p.m. Craic in the Stone / LA

Police K-9

Jousting

John Allan

4:45 p.m. Closing Ceremonies &

Celtic Show

Awards w/ Massed

Pipes & Drums

Demonstration

Imperial Knights

Scots Pipe Band Fusion

Saturday	
10:30 a.m.	Drum Major Contest w/
	LA Scots Pipe Band
11:15 a.m.	LA Fife & Drums
11:30 a.m.	Scottish Clan March /
	Salute to Veterans
12:00 p.m.	Opening Ceremonies w/
	Massed Pipes & Drums
	National Anthems by
	Michael McLeavy
12:30 p.m.	John Allan
	Celtic Show
1:00 p.m.	Imperial Knights Jousting
2:15 p.m.	Craic in the Stone / LA
	Scots Pipe Band Fusion
2:45 p.m.	Police K-9 Demonstration
3:45 p.m.	Imperial Knights Jousting
4:45 p.m.	John Allan
	Celtic Show
5:15 p.m.	Awards w/ Massed

Pipes & Drums

2 BEATON STAGE

Sunday		Saturday	
10:30 a.m.	Drum Major Contest w/	10:30 a.m.	Sand Piper
	LA Scots Pipe Band	11:15 a.m.	Celtish
11:15 a.m.	LA Fife & Drums	12:00 p.m.	Break
11:30 a.m.	Scottish Clan March /	12:30 p.m.	Stage Cru
	Salute to Veterans	1:30 p.m.	Stepwise
12:00 p.m.	John Allan	2:30 p.m.	Celtish
	Celtic Show	3:30 p.m.	Stage Cru
12:30 p.m.	Imperial Knights	4:30 p.m.	Stepwise

Sunday

10:15 a.m. Sand Piper 11:00 a.m. Celtish 12:00 p.m. Stage Cru 1:00 p.m. Stepwise 2:00 p.m. Celtish 3:00 p.m. Stage Cru 4:00 p.m. Stepwise

3 CELTIC HOLLYWOOD STAGE

Saturday

12:45 p.m. Celtic Hollywood Music 3:00 p.m. Celtic Hollywood Music

STRATHCLYDE STAGE

Saturday

11:00 a.m. Ploughboys Craic in the Stone 12:00 p.m. 1:00 p.m. Wicked Tinkers 2:00 p.m. Ploughboys Wicked Tinkers 3:00 p.m. 4:00 p.m. Craic in the Stone 5:00 p.m. Wicked Tinkers

Sunday

11:00 a.m. Ploughboys 12:00 p.m. Craic in the Stone 1:00 p.m. Wicked Tinkers 2:00 p.m. Ploughboys 3:00 p.m. Craic in the Stone 4:00 p.m. Wicked Tinkers

5 CELTIC CAFE STAGE

Saturday 11:30 a.m. Scottish Fiddlers of Los Angeles 12:30 p.m. Joyce & David Fiddle & Cello Celtic Duo 1:30 p.m. Sweetwater Creek Band Scottish Fiddlers of Los Angeles 3:30 p.m. Joyce & David Fiddle & Cello Celtic Duo 4:30 p.m. Sweetwater Creek Band

Cunday

Sunday	
10:15 a.m.	Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyle
11:00 a.m.	Sweetwater Creek Band
12:00 p.m.	Eric Rigler & Lily Honigberg Celtic Music
12:45 p.m.	Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyle
1:30 p.m.	Eric Rigler & Lily Honigberg Celtic Music
2:15 p.m.	Sweetwater Creek Band
3:15 p.m.	Dennis Doyle Celtic Harpist w/ Austin Doyle
4:00 p.m.	Eric Rigler & Lily Honigberg Celtic Music

SHEEP HERDING DEMO

Saturday and Sunday 11:00 a.m., 1:00 p.m., 3:00 p.m.

WHISKY TAVERN STAGE

Saturday

OC Harp Troupe
Scottish Country Dancers
Sand Piper Contemporary Music Show
McNulty School of Irish Dance
OC Harp Troupe
Scottish Country Dancers
John Allan Celtic Show
Christopher Yates Comedic & Kids Show

4:00 p.m. LA Fife & Drums

4:45 p.m. Sand Piper Contemporary Music Show

Sunday

11:00 a.m.	Scottish Country Dancers
11:45 a.m.	McNulty School of Irish Dance
12:30 p.m.	Sand Piper Contemporary Music Shov
1:15 p.m.	Scottish Country Dancers

2:00 p.m. John Allan Celtic Show 2:30 p.m. Christopher Yates Comedic & Kids Show

3:00 p.m. LA Fife & Drums

3:45 p.m. Sand Piper Contemporary Music Show